1
These instructions are to be left with the user
Installation and User Guide
Mixing Valve
Built-in Dual Control
2
Contents
Introduction..............................................................................................3

Application
The approved designations for Type 2 Valves are as follows:
Model Designation
Mira Discovery Built-in Dual Control LP-S, HP-S
The permitted application details are:
Designation Operating
Pressure Range
Application Mixed Water
Temperature†°C
LP-S Low Pressure Shower 41°C Maximum
HP-S High Pressure Shower 41°C Maximum
† Mixed water temperature at discharge point.
Important! For TMV2 installations the mixed water temperature at the discharge
point should never exceed 46°C.
In order to achieve the safe water temperatures expected of a Type 2 Valve it is
essential that the valve is used only for the applications covered by its approved
designations, with the appropriate water supply pressures and temperatures, and it
is commissioned, maintained and serviced in accordance with the recommendations
contained in this guide (refer to the section ‘Maintenance, In-Service Tests’
for in service test frequency that must be used as a minimum guide in Type 2
installations).
Supply Conditions
For applications where a Type 2 Valve is required, the supply conditions must comply
with the values in the Table below. Note that both hot and cold supply pressures
must lie within the same pressure range.
Operating Pressure
Range High Pressure Low Pressure
Maximum Static
Pressure (bar) 10 10
Maintained Pressure,
Hot and Cold (bar) 1 to 5 0.2 to 1
Hot Supply
Temperature (°C) 55 to 65 55 to 65
Cold Supply
Temperature (°C) ≤ 25 ≤ 25
Valves operating outside these conditions cannot be guaranteed to operate as
Type 2 Valves.
30
Spare Parts
1609.040		  (A)  Thermostatic Cartridge Assembly
1609.041		  (B)  Elbow Pack (2 off)
1609.042		  (C)  Flow Control Assembly
1609.043		  (D)  Flow Control Housing
1609.044		  (E)  Non-Return Valve (2 off)
1609.045		  (F)  Screw Pack (not illustrated)
1609.046		  (G)  Filter Pack (2 off)
1609.047		  (H)  Seal Pack (not illustrated)
1609.048		  (I)  Component Pack
1609.049		  (J)  Concealing Plate Assembly
1609.050		  (K)  Hub Pack
1595.231		  (L)  ‘O’ Key
31
J